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Past-President:  Bobby Thompson​, NW Shelby Schools, Principal, Triton Central M.S., ​School to Watch  

4740 W. 600 N., Fairland, IN 46126, Region 10 
PHONE: 317-835-3000 ; E-MAIL :​bthompson@nwshelby.k12.in.us 

President: Jessica Tubbs​, Creekside Middle School Assistant Principal 
3525 W. 126th St., Carmel, IN 46032, Region 5 
PHONE: 317-733-6420 E-MAIL​ ​: ​jtubbs@ccs.k12.in.us 

Executive Secretary/Treasurer: Rita Turflinger​, Ft. Wayne Community Schools 
 Retired 2015 Asst. Superintendent IN 46350, Phone: 219-326-6932, Region 3  
PHONE: E-MAIL: ​turfra01@gmail.com​. Region 3 

President- Elect: Jana Vance​, Rochester School Corporation, Superintendent, ​School to Watch  
650 Zebra Ln, Box 108, Rochester, IN 46975, Region 2 
PHONE: 574-223-2280, E-MAIL: ​jana.vance@zebras.net 

 
Executive Director: IMLEA Shirley Wright 

 11025 East 25th St., Indianapolis., IN  46229 
PHONE: 317-894-2937, 317-439-7329 E-MAIL: ​imlea@iasp.org 

 
Director of Operations: Susie Highley 

6865 Cardinal Dr. McCordsville, 46055 
PHONE: 317-335-2180, 317-894-2937  E-MAIL: ​shighleyimlea@iasp.org 

 
Secretary/Financial Manager: Carolyn Terry​ – ​carolyn.terry@att.net 
 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

 
Region 1: Kristy Stephens​, ​Hebron Middle School, L.A. Teacher ​School to Watch 

307 S. Main St., Hebron, IN 46341 
 PHONE: 996-4771 X-234, E-MAIL: ​stephensk@hebronschools.k12.in.us 
  
Region 2:  Ryan Welch​, ​Riverside Intermediate School, Asst. Principal ​School to Watch 

905 E. Baker St., Plymouth, IN 46563 
PHONE: (574) 936-3787, E-MAIL - ​rwelch@plymouth.k12.in.us   

  
Region 3:  Alan Jones, Lakeside Middle School, Principal 

2100 Lake Avenue, Ft. Wayne, IN 46805 
PHONE: 260-467-8625:E-MAIL: ​Alan.Jones@fwcs.k12.in.us 

        ​Deb Graf​, ​Blackhawk Christian School, Middle School, Asst. Principal  
7400 East State Boulevard, Ft. Wayne, IN 46815 
PHONE: 260-493-7400 x 435: E-MAIL: ​dgraf@blackhawkchristian.org 

 
Region 4:​ ​Shannon Hudson, Crawfordsville Middle School, Science Department Chair 

705 Wallace Ave., IN 47933,  
PHONE: 765-362-2992; E-MAIL: ​shudson@cville.k12.in.us 
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Deborah Carter, Klondike Middle School, Principal 
3307 Klondike Road, West Lafayette, IN  47906 
PHONE: 765-463-2544, ext. 1903, E-MAIL ​dcarter@tsc.k12.in.us  

Region 5:​  ​Doyle Dunshee, Lebanon Middle School, Principal, ​School to Watch 
 1800 N. Grant., Lebanon, IN 46052  

PHONE: 765-482-3400; E-MAIL ​dunsheed@leb.k12.in.us 
 
Region 6​: ​Beth Denham, Connersville Middle School Principal 

1900 Grand Ave., Connersville, IN 47331  
PHONE: 765-825-1139, EMAIL ​bdenham@fayette.k12.in.us 

 
Region 7: Sarah Weimer, Christel House Academy, Inc., Head of Curriculum/Instruction  

School to Watch​ ​sweimer@chschools.org 
  

Region 8: Travis Smith, Tri-West Middle School, Asst. Principal, ​School to Watch 
555 W. US 136, Lizton, IN 46149.  
PHONE: 317-994-4200; E-MAIL: ​smithtr@hendricks.k12.in.us 

 
Region 9:  Sue Sims, Immanuel Lutheran School, Asst. Principal 

520 S. Chestnut St., Seymour, IN 47274;  
PHONE: 812-522-1301, E-MAIL: ​sesims@hotmail.com 

 
Region 10:  Destiny Rutzel. South Ripley Jr. High School, Principal ​School to Watch 

1589 S. Benham Rd., Versailles, IN 47042 
PHONE: 812-689-0909; E-MAIL: ​drutzel@sripley.k12.in.us 

 
       ​Dr. Daryl Werner, Manchester Elementary, Principal 

9387 State Road 48, Aurora, IN  47001 
 PHONE: 812-926-2090, E-MAIL: ​d​aryl.werner@sdcsc.k12.in.us 

 
Region 11:  Keith Paige, Tecumseh Middle School, Principal 

5244 State Road 68, Lynnville, IN 47619 
PHONE: 812-922-3237  E-MAIL: ​kpaige@warrick.k12.in.us 

 
 ​Region 12:  Tonja Brading, Greater Clark County Schools 
 1907 Oak Ridge Drive, Jeffersonville, IN 47130 

PHONE: 502-550-4900, E-MAIL: ​tbrading@gcc.k12.in.us 
 
 
Ex-Officio Member: Joan Belschwender, INSPIRE​3​ Director 

11025 E. 25th St., Indianapolis, IN 46229 
PHONE: 317-891-9900 x 201: E-Mail: ​joan.inspire3@iasp.org 

 
 
Newsletter Editor: Vicki Wertz 

1510 E. 77th St., Indianapolis, IN 46240 
PHONE: 317-255-8349, E-MAIL: ​imleanews@comcast.net 
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